
Каталог координат характерных точек границ образуемых земельных участков 

 

:ЗУ1 

Обозначение характерных 

точек границ 

Координаты, м 

X Y 

1 2 3 

н1 577930,86 2179373,00 

н2 577889,81 2179398,78 

н3 577883,20 2179401,79 

н4 577880,84 2179401,35 

н5 577878,73 2179400,21 

н6 577851,01 2179377,18 

н7 577853,24 2179374,28 

н8 577861,00 2179380,18 

н9 577875,20 2179361,65 

н10 577867,51 2179355,75 

н11 577882,25 2179336,65 

н1 577930,86 2179373,00 

 

:ЗУ2 

Обозначение характерных 

точек границ 

Координаты, м 

X Y 

1 2 3 

н1 577875,20 2179361,65 

н2 577861,00 2179380,18 

н3 577853,24 2179374,28 

н4 577852,84 2179373,88 

н5 577859,92 2179364,56 

н6 577857,09 2179362,40 

н7 577860,15 2179358,22 

н8 577863,06 2179360,43 

н9 577866,99 2179355,26 

н10 577867,51 2179355,75 

н1 577875,20 2179361,65 

 

:ЗУ3 

Обозначение характерных 

точек границ 

Координаты, м 

X Y 

1 2 3 

н1 577885,27 2179412,04 

н2 577886,74 2179414,56 

н3 577894,35 2179425,87 

н4 577897,93 2179428,82 

н5 577899,88 2179431,35 

н6 577896,17 2179434,30 

н7 577889,45 2179438,08 

н8 577881,70 2179438,78 

н9 577875,98 2179438,29 

н10 577868,50 2179435,82 

н11 577864,64 2179432,92 

н12 577862,19 2179429,89 

н13 577858,03 2179424,99 



Обозначение характерных 

точек границ 

Координаты, м 

X Y 

1 2 3 

н14 577863,49 2179420,10 

н15 577871,47 2179426,32 

н16 577879,15 2179416,58 

н17 577875,92 2179414,07 

н18 577877,98 2179411,76 

н19 577879,11 2179411,80 

н1 577885,27 2179412,04 

 

:ЗУ4 

Обозначение характерных 

точек границ 

Координаты, м 

X Y 

1 2 3 

н1 577862,19 2179429,89 

н2 577856,39 2179434,39 

н3 577852,24 2179429,83 

н4 577858,03 2179424,99 

н1 577862,19 2179429,89 

 

:ЗУ5 

Обозначение характерных 

точек границ 

Координаты, м 

X Y 

1 2 3 

н1 577879,11 2179411,80 

н2 577877,98 2179411,76 

н3 577875,92 2179414,07 

н4 577879,15 2179416,58 

н5 577871,47 2179426,32 

н6 577863,49 2179420,10 

н7 577858,03 2179424,99 

н8 577852,24 2179429,83 

н9 577840,46 2179416,92 

н10 577823,13 2179398,40 

н11 577818,32 2179385,33 

н12 577811,11 2179376,49 

н13 577807,78 2179371,99 

н14 577812,26 2179368,68 

н15 577822,80 2179369,35 

н16 577834,61 2179371,98 

н17 577843,11 2179377,60 

н18 577858,30 2179394,18 

н1 577879,11 2179411,80 

 



:ЗУ6 

Обозначение характерных 

точек границ 

Координаты, м 

X Y 

1 2 3 

н1 577919,71 2179387,36 

н2 577921,60 2179390,43 

н3 577922,32 2179390,90 

н4 577929,94 2179402,29 

н5 577932,90 2179406,77 

н6 577926,58 2179417,98 

н7 577925,51 2179420,06 

н8 577915,15 2179426,81 

н9 577919,41 2179433,41 

н10 577913,04 2179437,80 

н11 577908,74 2179440,44 

н12 577899,88 2179431,35 

н13 577897,93 2179428,82 

н14 577894,35 2179425,87 

н15 577886,74 2179414,56 

н16 577885,27 2179412,04 

н17 577884,28 2179410,35 

н1 577919,71 2179387,36 

 

:ЗУ7 

Обозначение характерных 

точек границ 

Координаты, м 

X Y 

1 2 3 

н1 577901,14 2179302,91 

н2 577941,02 2179366,62 

н3 577930,86 2179373,00 

н4 577882,25 2179336,65 

н5 577867,51 2179355,75 

н6 577866,99 2179355,26 

н7 577863,06 2179360,43 

н8 577860,15 2179358,22 

н9 577857,09 2179362,40 

н10 577859,92 2179364,56 

н11 577852,84 2179373,88 

н12 577834,55 2179352,19 

н1 577901,14 2179302,91 

 



:ЗУ8 

Обозначение характерных 

точек границ 

Координаты, м 

X Y 

1 2 3 

н1 577834,55 2179352,19 

н2 577852,84 2179373,88 

н3 577853,24 2179374,28 

н4 577851,01 2179377,18 

н5 577878,73 2179400,21 

н6 577880,84 2179401,35 

н7 577883,20 2179401,79 

н8 577889,81 2179398,78 

н9 577930,86 2179373,00 

н10 577941,02 2179366,62 

н11 577945,79 2179374,28 

н12 577943,55 2179375,78 

н13 577921,60 2179390,43 

н14 577919,71 2179387,36 

н15 577884,28 2179410,35 

н16 577885,27 2179412,04 

н17 577881,88 2179411,91 

н18 577879,11 2179411,80 

н19 577858,30 2179394,18 

н20 577843,11 2179377,60 

н21 577834,61 2179371,98 

н22 577822,80 2179369,35 

н23 577812,26 2179368,68 

н1 577834,55 2179352,19 

 

:ЗУ9 

Обозначение характерных 

точек границ 

Координаты, м 

X Y 

1 2 3 

н1 577945,79 2179374,28 

н2 577979,50 2179428,16 

н3 577976,79 2179429,84 

н4 577945,17 2179377,96 

н5 577943,55 2179375,78 

н1 577945,79 2179374,28 

 



:ЗУ10 

Обозначение характерных 

точек границ 

Координаты, м 

X Y 

1 2 3 

н1 577979,50 2179428,16 

н2 577982,23 2179432,51 

н3 577966,96 2179442,12 

н4 577950,02 2179452,79 

н5 577936,78 2179461,12 

н6 577936,62 2179460,80 

н7 577934,92 2179457,58 

н8 577934,08 2179456,24 

н9 577976,79 2179429,84 

н1 577979,50 2179428,16 

 

:ЗУ11 

Обозначение характерных 

точек границ 

Координаты, м 

X Y 

1 2 3 

н1 577950,02 2179452,79 

н2 577970,92 2179486,01 

н3 577987,85 2179475,35 

н4 577966,96 2179442,12 

н5 577982,23 2179432,51 

н6 578003,47 2179466,47 

н7 577988,53 2179476,42 

н8 577970,56 2179487,64 

н9 577972,03 2179491,21 

н10 577959,57 2179499,89 

н11 577958,59 2179498,35 

н12 577956,10 2179494,58 

н13 577959,26 2179492,43 

н14 577963,27 2179489,70 

н15 577960,02 2179484,81 

н16 577955,84 2179487,57 

н17 577952,75 2179489,61 

н18 577951,47 2179487,71 

н19 577944,74 2179475,76 

н20 577942,83 2179472,22 

н21 577940,72 2179469,06 

н22 577943,54 2179467,27 

н23 577943,87 2179467,89 

н24 577947,00 2179466,19 

н25 577944,58 2179461,69 

н26 577944,18 2179461,91 

н27 577942,56 2179458,87 

н28 577937,57 2179461,55 

н29 577937,11 2179461,78 

н30 577936,78 2179461,12 

н1 577950,02 2179452,79 

 



:ЗУ12 

Обозначение характерных 

точек границ 

Координаты, м 

X Y 

1 2 3 

н1 577871,73 2179488,64 

н2 577873,99 2179492,05 

н3 577849,52 2179508,18 

н4 577847,13 2179504,55 

н5 577855,77 2179498,02 

н6 577864,53 2179492,88 

н1 577871,73 2179488,64 

 


